



February 26, 2025

Mike Favre, Mayor
City of Bay St. Louis
688 Highway 90
Bay St. Louis, MS 39520

RE: Bay St. Louis Bayou LaCroix Boat Launch Improvements
Phase 2

Dear Mayor Favre,

Bids were received for the Bay St. Louis Bayou LaCroix Boat Launch Improvements Phase 2 Project on Tuesday, February 18, 2025. Five (5) bids were received and reviewed for inclusion of appropriate bidding documents. Attached is the certified bid tabulation for the project including the breakdown of unit prices for each bidder.

Coastal Land and Marine Construction LLC was the apparent lowest and best bidder with a submitted total bid of \$119,110.50. Upon review of the bid, it is my opinion that the bid submitted by Coastal Land and Marine Construction LLC will be sufficient to successfully complete this project to the satisfaction of the City of Bay St. Louis.

We have discussed with Coastal Land and Marine Construction LLC the project details and scope of work. They are fully aware of the project requirements and are comfortable with the schedule for completion of the project. I recommend awarding the project to Coastal Land and Marine Construction LLC.


Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "Jason Chiniche, P.E.".

Jason Chiniche, P.E.

Enclosure

Bay St. Louis Bayou Lacroix Boat Launch Improvements Phase 2													
Engineering No. 15-007-032													
Bid Opening: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 1:00 PM													
Bid Location: 688 Highway 90, Bay St. Louis, MS 39520													
Bid Tabulation													
				Coastal Land and Marine Construction, LLC 7100 Fountainbleau Rd Ocean Springs, MS 39564		Gill's Crane & Dozer Service, Inc 116 Marlin Drive Slidell, LA 70461		Gulf Breeze Construction Inc 21525 Blackwell Farm Rd Saucier, MS 39574		Coastal Development and Construction, LLC 2010 Old Mobile HWY Pascagoula, MS 39567		David Rush Construction 18391 Runnymede Rd Pass Christian, MS 39571	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
01500-A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 30,729.22	\$ 30,729.22	\$ 32,205.90	\$ 32,205.90
01510-A	Maitenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,610.30	\$ 1,610.30
02000-A	Remove Existing Bulkhead Timber Cap Boards	52	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 68.05	\$ 3,538.60	\$ 16.10	\$ 837.20
02000-B	Cut Down Existing Bulkhead	6	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 136.10	\$ 816.60	\$ 161.10	\$ 966.60
02000-C	Remove and replace gravel and geogrid	120	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 64.40	\$ 7,728.00
02020-A	Silt Fence	200	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,080.00
02020-B	Straw Wattles	100	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9.54	\$ 954.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,070.00
02210-A	Dredging	70	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 94.86	\$ 6,640.20	\$ 53.70	\$ 3,759.00
02300-A	Excavation	104	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 67.64	\$ 7,034.56	\$ 32.20	\$ 3,348.80
02720-A	Re-grade Parking lot with 57 stone	180	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 25,020.00	\$ 144.90	\$ 26,082.00
06100-A	Timber Framing	150	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 332.09	\$ 49,813.50	\$ 272.10	\$ 40,815.00
06100-B	Timber decking	10	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 34.03	\$ 340.30	\$ 96.60	\$ 966.00
06100-C	Fiberglass Reinforced Panels Decking	830	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 38,180.00	\$ 42.54	\$ 35,308.20	\$ 38.70	\$ 32,121.00
06100-D	12" Diameter Class B Timber Piling	1415	LF	\$ 23.50	\$ 33,252.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,750.00	\$ 29.94	\$ 42,365.10	\$ 45.10	\$ 63,816.50
10700-A	Vinyl Sheet Pile Bulkhead	80	LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 435.53	\$ 34,842.40	\$ 429.50	\$ 34,360.00
10700-B	Waler for Bulkhead	160	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 64.40	\$ 10,304.00
10700-C	Waler for pier	30	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 32.20	\$ 966.00
10700-D	Tie Back rods, 1" Diameter	195	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 22.12	\$ 4,313.40	\$ 16.10	\$ 3,139.50
	TOTAL BID				\$ 119,110.50		\$ 203,265.00		\$ 231,355.00		\$ 257,238.58		\$ 265,175.80

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE TABULATION OF BIDS SHOWN HEREIN
IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

2/18/2025

